FORM PIO-1022 (Rev. 6-5-2) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4-276)

05-10-2001



VER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101712458

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
University of Utah Research Foundation	Name: INSERM
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑No	·
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 101, rue de Tobiac 75013
⊠Assignment □ Merger	
☐Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Paris Country: France Zip:
□Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: April 16, 2001	X
Exceeding a service of the service o	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US00/40091	
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☑No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
mondar residence	
Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900	
Sileet Address. 10 11001 0 0 mm	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	13-0763
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Line Line App	
	SE THIS SPACE
and the	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the large original document.	
April 23, 2001	
Date Signature	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Total number of pages including	

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 1321.2.28

The University of Utah Research Foundation of 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 110, Salt Lake City, Utah owns the entire, right, title and interest in a method, and apparatus entitled METHOD OF TRANSPOSON-MEDIATED MUTAGENESIS IN THE NEMATODE CAENORHABDITIS ELEGANS, hereinafter called the "invention." Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States patent application number 60/136,972, filed June 1, 1999, and in PCT International Application number PCT/US00/40091, filed June 1, 2000.

The Assignee, INSERM, a corporation of France, having a principal place of business at 101, rue de Tobiac 75013, Paris, France, desires to secure a 20% interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

A 20% interest in said invention, in the above-identified PCT International Application and in all national and regional phase applications corresponding thereto, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed U.S. provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 119, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our successors and legal representatives.

University of Utah Research Foundation

Christina Jansen

Director

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this 16th day of 2001, personally appeared before me Christina Jansen, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that she executed the same.

S

E

A L NOTARY PUBLIC
SHERI L. GORDON

919 Arapson Dr., Ste. 110
Selt Lake City, Utah 84108
My Commission Expires

PATENT

COMMISSION EXPIRATION

REEL: 011769 FRAME: 0042